
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 

[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES 

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS 

LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ] 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

 

CHIEF JUSTICE'S COURT 

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA 

(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

6 SLP(C) No. 4146/2021 

XII-A 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST) (INT) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2], 

[P-3] 

Versus 

M/S SHIRIDI SAINADH INDUSTRIES AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

HITENDRA NATH RATH 

[R-2], GURMEET SINGH 

MAKKER [R-3] 

6.1 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9130/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

SRI MARUTHI SAI LAKSHMI TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.2 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8654/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VOLETI SRINIVASA GUPTA AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.3 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9081/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI CHANDRAMALA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD 

AND ORS. 

TAPAN BIJOY DEB 

CHOUDHURY [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 
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6.4 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8742/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRINIVASA RICE TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.5 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9060/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VIJAYA VENKATA KRISHNA RICE MILL AND 

ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.6 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8985/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.7 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8508/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VIJAYA KRISHNA RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.8 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 10074/2024 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES 

AND ORS. 

SAHIL BHALAIK 

Versus 

M/S SREE LAKSHMI NARAYANA RICE MILL 

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73845/2024- 

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA 

No.73842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 

OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and 

IA No.73847/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN 

REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS 

6.9 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8484/2022 



XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA PADMAVATHI RICE MILL 

AND ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.10 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8753/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI MARUTI SAI LAKSHMI TRADERS 

BHIMAVARAM AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.11 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8632/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 
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M/S VALLI NAGA DURGA RICE TRADERS AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.12 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9403/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATA KRISHNA RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.13 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9196/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SRINIVASA RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.14 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9197/2022 

XII-A 



THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S CHAKKA SRINIVASA RAO AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.15 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 10281/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VOLETI SRINIVASA GUPTA AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.16 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9668/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA TRADERS AND ORS. 

6.17 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9395/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATA KRISHNA RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.18 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8736/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VIJAYA KRISHNA RICE MILL AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.19 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

14110-14111/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 
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M/S VALLI NAGA DURGA RICE TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.20 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

13614-13622/2022 



XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VENKATA SRINIVASA RICE TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3], SANDEEP SINGH [R-4], 

[R-6], [R-7] 

6.21 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

14875-14877/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SATYA DEVA TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.22 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

13623-13627/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S KANAKA DURGA TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3], SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

[R-5], [R-6] 

6.23 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

13238-13256/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

ANNAPURNA RICE INDUSTRIES AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.24 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

13489-13527/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SUNDARAM TRADERS AND ORS. 

6.25 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 15723/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2] 

Versus 

M/S LAKSHMI VENKATESWARA RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.26 Connected 



SLP(C) No. 15725/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2] 

Versus 

M/S SRI CHANDRAMALA ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. 

AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.27 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 15716/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2] 

Versus 
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M/S SRI VENKATACHALAPATHI RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.28 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 21412/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (STATE TAXES) 

AND ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2] 

Versus 

M/S SRI DHANA LAKSHMI RAW AND BOILED RICE 

MILL AND ORS. 

6.29 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 19630/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2], 

[P-3] 

Versus 

M/S ADI LAXMI INDUSTRIES AND ORS. DANISH ZUBAIR KHAN [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.30 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

663-697/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S LAKSHMI HARIPRIYA TRADERS SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-2], 

[R-4], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], 

[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], [R-13], 

[R-14], [R-15], [R-16], [R-17], 

[R-18], [R-19], [R-20], 



a [R-21], [R-22], [R-23], 

[R-24], [R-26], [R-27] 

6.31 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

3148-3207/2022 

XII-A 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST)(INT) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATA JAGANNADHA MODERN RAW 

RICE MILL 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-6], 

[R-7], [R-10], [R-11], [R-12], 

[R-12], [R-13], [R-13], [R-14], 

[R-14], [R-15], [R-16], [R-16], 

[R-17], [R-17], [R-18], 

a [R-19], [R-19], [R-21], 

[R-22], [R-24], [R-25], [R-26], 

[R-28], [R-29], [R-30], [R-31], 

[R-32], [R-33], [R-34], [R-35], 

[R-36], [R-37], [R-38], 

a [R-39], [R-41], DANISH 

ZUBAIR KHAN [R-52] 

6.32 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

3018-3134/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S MOHAN SATYA RICE INDUSTRIES AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-4], 

[R-5], [R-6], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], 

[R-8], [R-9], [R-10], [R-10], 

[R-12], [R-13], [R-13], [R-14], 

[R-15], [R-16], [R-16], 
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a [R-17], [R-18], [R-18], 

[R-19], [R-22], [R-22], [R-24], 

[R-25], [R-26], [R-27], [R-28], 

[R-29], [R-29], [R-30], [R-31], 

[R-32], [R-33], [R-34], 

a [R-35], [R-35], [R-37], 

[R-38], [R-39], [R-40], [R-41], 

[R-42] 

6.33 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5748-5796/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 



Versus 

M/S SATYA SAI RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-4], 

[R-5], [R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], 

[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], [R-13], 

[R-14], [R-15], [R-16], [R-18], 

[R-19], [R-21], [R-23], 

a [R-24], [R-25], [R-27], 

[R-28], [R-30], [R-31], [R-32], 

[R-33], [R-34], [R-35], [R-36], 

[R-38], [R-40], DANISH 

ZUBAIR KHAN [R-41] 

6.34 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5548-5556/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI LAKSHMI VENKATESWARA RICE AND 

FLOUR MILL AND ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-4], [R-5], 

[R-6], [R-7], [R-8] 

6.35 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 4962/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA RICE MMR AND FLOUR 

MILL AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-4] 

6.36 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 6599/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI LAKSHMI SRINIVASA RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1] 

6.37 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8635/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA PADMAVATHI RICE MILL 

AND ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1] 

6.38 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 8960/2022 



XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S PARUCHURI SRI LAKSHMI AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 
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6.39 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9129/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI RADHA KRISHNA RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.40 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9168/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SAIRAM MODERN RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.41 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

12679-12686/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S DAYANIDHI RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.42 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

13609-13613/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SESHARATNA RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-1], 

[R-1], [R-1], [R-5], [R-6], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.43 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

12618-12628/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 



Versus 

M/S VENKATALAXMANA MODERN RICE MILL AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.44 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 12474/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RICE MILL 

AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.45 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 12796/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI LAXMI VENUGOPAL MODERN RICE MILL 

AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.46 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 12600/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 
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M/S SRI VENKATESWARA MODERN RICE MILL AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.47 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 12946/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S MAHALAXMI RICE MILL AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.48 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 14232/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VEDA NAGASREE RICE TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 



6.49 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

15720-15722/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2], 

[P-3] 

Versus 

M/S SRI LAKSHMI NARASIMHA TRADERS AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.50 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 20866/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (S.T.) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1], [P-2], 

[P-3] 

Versus 

M/S ADI LAXMI INDUSTRIES AND ORS. DANISH ZUBAIR KHAN [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.51 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5635-5646/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (STATE TAXES) 

AND ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI MANYA MAHESWARI RICE TRADERS AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-4], SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

[R-5], [R-8], [R-10], DANISH 

ZUBAIR KHAN [R-11] 

6.52 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5798-5827/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATA LAKSHMI HANUMAN RICE 

TRADERS AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3], SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

[R-6], [R-7], [R-8], [R-9], 

[R-10], [R-11], [R-12], [R-14], 

[R-15], [R-16], [R-17], [R-18], 

[R-19], 

a [R-20], [R-21], [R-22], 

[R-23], [R-25], [R-26], [R-27], 



[R-28], [R-29], [R-31], [R-32] 

6.53 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5607-5618/2022 

XII-A 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (ST) (INT) AND ORS. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 
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Versus 

M/S SHIRIDI SAINADH INDUSTRIES AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3], SANDEEP SINGH [R-4], 

[R-6], [R-10], [R-12], [R-13], 

[R-14], [R-15] 

6.54 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5656/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S LAKSHMI NARAYANA FOOD PRODUCTS AND 

ORS. 

6.55 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5374/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (STATE TAXES) 

AND ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S VIJAYA DURGA RICE INDUSTRIES AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-4] 

6.56 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

5570-5572/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VENKATESWARA TRADERS AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], [R-4], 

[R-5], MUKESH KUMAR 

MARORIA [R-3] 

6.57 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5039/2022 

XII-A 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES AND 

ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. VASAVI RAW AND BOILED RICE MILL AND 

ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 



[R-4] 

6.58 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5292/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI KASTURI RICE INDUSTRIES AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

6.59 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5429/2022 

XII-A 

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES AND 

ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S RAMA MINI MODERN RICE MILL AND ORS. 

6.60 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 5588/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER STATE TAX II AND 

ANR. 

SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S TIRUMNALA MINI MODEM RICE MILL AND 

ORS. 

6.61 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 6570/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRINIVASA RICE TRADERS AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1] 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

CHIEF JUSTICE'S COURT 

6.62 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 6594/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SAIRAM MODERN RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1] 

6.63 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 6563/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RICE 

MILL AND ORS. 

SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 



[R-3] 

6.64 Connected 

SLP(C) No. 9050/2022 

XII-A 

THE ASST COMMISSIONER ST AND ANR. SAHIL BHALAIK [P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SRI SRINIVASA RICE MILL AND ORS. SANDEEP SINGH [R-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-3] 

 

 

COURT NO. : 2 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH 

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI 

 

102 C.A. No. 1766/2009 

XII 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. MADHAN AGRO INDUSTRIES (I) PVT. LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA 

[ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] 

IA No. 12581/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

102. 

1 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

6703-6710/2009 

XII 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE ETC. B. KRISHNA PRASAD , 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S.AISHWARYA INDUSTRIES THROUGH ITS 

MANAGING DIRECTOR ETC. AND ORS. 

E. C. AGRAWALA 

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL 

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 

12595/2023 

IA No. 12595/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

102. 

2 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 

21941-21942/2018 



III 

THE STATE OF GUJARAT DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

INDEX PORT LTD RAJAN NARAIN [R-1] 

 

103 C.A. No. 8228/2019 

XVII-A 

COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S CITIBANK N.A. MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI 

[R-1] 

[ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] 

IA No. 146699/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 

103. 

1 

Connected 

C.A. No. 89/2021 

XVII-A 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL 

EXCISE 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

CITIBANK N.A. MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI 

[CAVEAT] 

 

COURT NO. : 6 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH 

(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

 

113 C.A. No. 6551/2010 

XIV-A 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[P-1], [P-2], [P-3], [P-4] 

Versus 

M/S. GILLETE INDIA LTD. AND ANR. MANIK KARANJAWALA [R-1], 

[R-2] 

113. 

1 

Connected 

C.A. No. 4006/2011 

X 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ANIL KATIYAR 

Versus 



M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD. THR. ITS SENIOR MANAGER 

AND ORS. 

K J JOHN AND CO , SUVENI 

BHAGAT [R-2] 

 

 

COURT NO. : 9 

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH 

(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

 

10 C.A. No. 194-195/2018 

XVII-A 

AIR INDIA LIMITED CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX DELHI GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-1] 

IA No. 140153/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY 

10.1 Connected 

C.A. No. 766/2021 

XVII-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND 

SERVICE TAX 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

M/S RACKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD. CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-1] 

IA 

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 10834/2021 

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE 

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 10835/2021 

IA No. 10835/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 

IA No. 10834/2021 - STAY APPLICATION 

NEW DELHI 

 

101 C.A. No. 9301/2013 

XI-A 

THE STATE OF KERALA AND ANR. NISHE RAJEN SHONKER 

[P-1] 

Versus 

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. AND 

ORS. 

BHAVANA DUHOON [R-1], M. 



P. VINOD [R-2] 

[ PART HEARD BY - HON'BLE B.V. NAGARATHNA 

AND HON'BLE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR 

SINGH, JJ. ] [ AS ITEM NO. 101 ] 

 

101. 

14 

Connected 

C.A. No. 1690/2020 

III-A 

BLING ICE NETWORK PVT. LTD. ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY 

Versus 

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH 

[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], [R-7], B. 

KRISHNA PRASAD [R-5], [R-6] 

IA No. 103945/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

O.T. 

 

101. 

15 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

1548-1549/2020 

III-A 

M/S MANSION CABLE NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED ACM LEGAL 

Versus 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH 

[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], MUKESH 

KUMAR MARORIA [R-4], 

[R-5], [R-6] 

IA No. 58600/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

O.T. 

IA No. 37780/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

O.T. 

IA No. 90912/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

O.T. 

IA No. 133874/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

O.T. 

IA No. 133869/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

IA No. 58598/2022 - STAY APPLICATION 

 

101. 

41 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

1581-1583/2020 

XII 



M/S BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD. PRAVEEN KUMAR 

Versus 

UNION OF INDIA MINSTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE SECRETARY AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1], [R-1], [R-3], SABARISH 

SUBRAMANIAN [R-2], [R-2], 

[R-3], [R-4], K. V. 

VIJAYAKUMAR [R-3], [R-4] 

IA No. 1/2013 - APPLICQATION FOR 

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SL 

 

101. 

43 

Connected 

C.A. No. 261/2013 

XIV-A 

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD. AND ANR. PRAVEEN KUMAR 

Versus 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [R-1], 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-2] 

 

 

102 C.A. No. 9725/2014 

IV-A 

M/S. MARUTI ISPAT AND ENERGY PVT LTD. 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL 

EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-1] 

ROHIT K. SINGH [INT], 

RANJAN KUMAR [P-1], [INT], 

HITENDRA NATH RATH 

[INT], E. C. AGRAWALA [INT] 

[ GROUP MATTER ] 

IA No. 70594/2021 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 70110/2019 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

IA No. 21230/2018 - INTERVENTION 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 140166/2017 - INTERVENTION 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 1168/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION 



IA No. 66952/2018 - INTERVENTION 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 5/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS 

IA No. 66965/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

1 

Connected 

Diary No. 9241-2019 

XVII-A 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS KANDLA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S ORIENT ABRASIVES LTD. ANEESH MITTAL [R-1] 

IA No. 78833/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN 

FILING 

IA No. 78834/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN 

REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS 

IA No. 78836/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 

IA No. 78835/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

2 

Connected 

Diary No. 12289-2019 

XVII-A 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS JAMNAGAR 

(PREV) 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S AQUAGEL CHEMICALS PVT. LTD. 

IA No. 73727/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN 

FILING APPEAL 

IA No. 73729/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 

IA No. 73728/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

3 

Connected 

C.A. No. 1000/2024 

XVII-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE) 

MUMBAI 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

Versus 



M/S RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LTD E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT] 

102. 

4 

Connected 

C.A. No. 9271/2014 

IV-A 

M/S ZUARI CEMENT LIMITED MEERA MATHUR [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE 

AND SERVICE TAX GUNTUR 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

49029/2018 

IA No. 49029/2018 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

5 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

5999-6000/2015 

III 

M/S. WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD. GAUTAM NARAYAN 

Versus 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE 

AND SERVICE TAX 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-1] 

102. 

6 

Connected 

C.A. No. 2638/2016 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE 

AND SERVICE TAX 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

Versus 

M/S COASTAL ENERGY PVT. LTD. R. PARTHASARATHY [R-1] 

102. 

7 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

8916-8917/2015 

IV-A 



COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE & 

SERVICE TAX 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD [P-1] 

Versus 

ZUARI CEMENT LTD AND ANR. MEERA MATHUR [R-1], 

CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-2] 

102. 

8 

Connected 

C.A. No. 5877/2015 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MANGALORE MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S COASTAL ENERGY PVT. LTD. M. P. DEVANATH 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

87217/2022 

IA No. 87217/2022 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

102. 

9 

Connected 

C.A. No. 3118/2016 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VIJAYAWADA B. KRISHNA PRASAD [P-1] 

Versus 

SHREE JAYAJOTHI CEMENTS LTD RAJESH KUMAR GAUTAM 

[R-1] 

102. 

10 

Connected 

C.A. No. 4976/2016 

IV-A 

ADANI ENTERPRISES LTD. HARISH PANDEY 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND SERVICE TAX, 

VISAKHAPATNAM 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

102. 

11 

Connected 

C.A. No. 10497/2014 

IV-A 

DAVANGERE SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED MEERA MATHUR 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS B. KRISHNA PRASAD , 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 



[R-1] 

IA No. 3/2017 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION 

IA No. 86651/2022 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

12 

Connected 

C.A. No. 10299/2014 

IV-A 

DECCAN CEMENTS LTD. 

Versus 

COMMIISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE 

AND SERVICE TAX GUNTUR 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

102. 

13 

Connected 

C.A. No. 7/2015 

IV-A 

TOPWORTH STEEL AND POWER PVT.LTD PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL 

Versus 

COMMISIONER OF CUSTOMS, VISHAKAPATNAM 

AND ANR. 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

102. 

14 

Connected 

C.A. No. 430-432/2015 

IV-A 

M/S SWASTIK COAL CORP. PVT LTD PAWANSHREE AGRAWAL 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

IA No. 60503/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

15 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

5722-5723/2015 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MANGALORE 

CUSETC. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 



Versus 

SWASTIK COAL CORPORATION PVT. LTD. ETC. NAGARKATTI KARTIK UDAY 

[R-2] 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

87223/2022 

IA No. 87223/2022 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

102. 

16 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

10355-10357/2014 

IV-A 

M/S COASTAL ENERGY PVT LTD CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE 

AND SERVICE TAX GUNTUR AND ORS. 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

RAJEEV SINGH [INT] 

FOR STAY APPLICATION [I.A. NOS. 4-6/2014 STAY 

APPLICATION ] ON IA 4/2014 

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 

15480/2020 

IA No. 15480/2020 - INTERVENTION 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 4/2014 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

17 

Connected 

C.A. No. 523/2015 

IV-A 

HIRANYAKESHI SAHAKARI SAKKARE KARKHANE 

NIYAMIT 

M. P. DEVANATH 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, MANGLORE MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 3/2015 

IA No. 86664/2022 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 3/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY 

102. 

18 

Connected 

C.A. No. 429/2015 

IV-A 



M/S AGARWAL COAL CORPORATION PVT LTD. NAGARKATTI KARTIK UDAY 

[P-1] 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND SERVICE 

TAX 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

102. 

19 

Connected 

C.A. No. 11920/2014 

IV-A 

M/S COASTAL ENERGY PVT LTD R. PARTHASARATHY [P-1] 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2014 

IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION 

102. 

20 

Connected 

C.A. No. 3131/2015 

IV-A 

M/S. KESORAM INDUSTRIES LTD. CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [P-1] 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL 

EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX, GUNTUR 

B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1] 

IA No. 2/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY 

IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ANNEXURES 

102. 

21 

Connected 

C.A. No. 3769/2015 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MANGALORE MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S DEVANGERE SUGAR COMPANY LTD. MEERA MATHUR 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

87212/2022 

IA No. 87212/2022 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

 

105 C.A. No. 



5574-5575/2010 

IV-A 

M/S PELICAN RUBBER LTD. NEELAM SHARMA [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, HYDERABAD 

IV 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-1] 

 

106 C.A. No. 4839/2011 

XV 

M/S SULZER PROCESSORS PVT. LTD. VIVEK JAIN [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISEII MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

IA No. 200450/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

 

111 C.A. No. 

4289-4290/2013 

XIV-A 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1] 

Versus 

FUTURE GAMING SOLUTIONS P.LTD. AND ANR.ETC ARJUN GARG [R-1], 

MUKUNDA RAO ANGARA 

[R-1], RAGHVENDRA KUMAR 

[R-2] 

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL 

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 

67697/2024 

IA No. 67697/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

111. 

1 

Connected 

C.A. No. 4291/2013 

XIV-A 

FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES PRIVATE 

LIMITED 

ROHINI MUSA [P-1] 

Versus 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1], 

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [R-1], 

[R-2], [R-3], RAGHVENDRA 

KUMAR [R-4] 

111. 

2 

Connected 



C.A. No. 

9506-9507/2013 

XIV-A 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

Versus 

M/S. SUMMIT ONLINE TRADE SOLUTIONS AND ORS. ARJUN GARG , SAMEER 

ABHYANKAR [R-4], ROHINI 

MUSA [R-5] 

111. 

3 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 18565/2014 

XIV 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S FUTURE GAMING SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT LTD. 

AND ANR. 

ROHINI MUSA [R-1], 

SAMEER ABHYANKAR [R-2] 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

133647/2023 

IA No. 133647/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

111. 

4 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 30629/2014 

XIV 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S SUMMIT ONLINE TRADE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 

LIMITED AND ANR. 

ARJUN GARG [R-1], SAMEER 

ABHYANKAR [R-2] 

FOR 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

133654/2023 

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL 

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 

35685/2024 

IA No. 133654/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

IA No. 35685/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 



111. 

5 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 14111/2015 

XIV 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. TASHI DE LEK GAMBLING SOLUTIONS PVT. 

LTD. 

GAUTAM NARAYAN , 

RAGHVENDRA KUMAR [R-2] 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

152138/2023 

IA No. 152138/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

111. 

6 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

2172-2173/2016 

XIV-A 

UNION OF INDIA . AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES 

(PRIVATE) LTD. THRU ITS DIRECTOR AND ORS. ETC. 

ETC. 

ROHINI MUSA [R-1], 

SAMEER ABHYANKAR [R-2], 

[R-7] 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

152285/2023 

IA No. 152285/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

111. 

7 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 19200/2017 

XIV 

M/S FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES (P) 

LTD. 

ROHINI MUSA [P-1] 

Versus 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1], [R-2], [R-3], SAMEER 

ABHYANKAR [R-4], [R-5] 

IA No. 63080/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 



C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 

111. 

8 

Connected 

SLP(C) No. 23945/2017 

XIV 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. SUMMIT ONLINE TRADE SOLUTIONS (P) LTD. 

AND ANR. 

ARJUN GARG [R-1], [R-1], 

SAMEER ABHYANKAR [R-2], 

ARPUTHAM ARUNA AND CO 

[R-2] 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

152073/2023 

IA No. 152073/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

111. 

9 

Connected 

C.A. No. 16118/2017 

XIV-A 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1], 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-2] 

Versus 

M/S. FUTURE GAMING AND HOTEL SERVICES (P) 

LTD. AND ORS. 

ROHINI MUSA , 

RAGHVENDRA KUMAR [R-2], 

[R-3] 

FOR 

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 

131616/2023 

IA No. 131616/2023 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 04-09-2024 

COURT NO. : 9 

111. 

10 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

2935-2936/2018 

XVII-A 

N.V. MARKETING PVT. LTD. CHIRAG M. SHROFF 

Versus 



CST DELHI I MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 31857/2018 

IA No. 31857/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY 

 

112 C.A. No. 6679/2013 

III 

SKODA AUTO INDIA P LTD B. VIJAYALAKSHMI MENON 

[P-1] 

Versus 

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS) MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

IA No. 188507/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE 

TITLE 

 

115 C.A. No. 

7451-7452/2018 

XVII-A 

M/S. BALAJI ACTION BUILDWELL RAJESH KUMAR GAUTAM 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE 

TAX CUSTOM AND CENTRAL EXCISE 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

IA No. 43622/2024 - EARLY HEARING 

APPLICATION 

IA No. 96814/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY 

 

COURT NO. : 14 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA 

8 C.A. No. 1529/2020 

XVII-A 

AJANTA LLP (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AJANTA 

LIMITED THR. ITS PURCHASE MANAGER 

CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN 

Versus 

COMMISSONER OF CUSTOMS KANDLA MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

 

103 C.A. No. 

7214-7216/2010 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, BENGALURU 

EAST 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[P-1] 



Versus 

M/S DELL INTERNATIONAL SERVICE INDIA PVT. 

LTD. 

CHARANYA 

LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-1] 

 

108 C.A. No. 

7284-7286/2013 

IV-A 

M/S. SAMALKOT POWER LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL 

EXCISE II VISAKHAPATNAM 

GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 

[R-1] 

IA No. 8/2016 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION 

IA No. 80039/2021 - APPROPRIATE 

ORDERS/DIRECTIONS 

IA No. 44587/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION 

IA No. 32287/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

108. 

1 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

7290-7291/2013 

IV-A 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VISAKHAPATNAM II MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

M/S. SAMALKOT POWER LIMITED AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA [R-1] 

FOR 

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 7-8/2013 

IA No. 7/2013 - STAY APPLICATION 

108. 

2 

Connected 

C.A. No. 

7287-7289/2013 

IV-A 

M/S. RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED E. C. AGRAWALA [P-1] 

Versus 

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL 

EXCISE II VISAKHAPATNAM 

MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[R-1] 

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 

80051/2021 



IA No. 80051/2021 - APPROPRIATE 

ORDERS/DIRECTIONS 

 

114 C.A. No. 

2356-2357/2019 

XVII-A 

CCE DGCEI ADJUDICATION CELL MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 

[P-1] 

Versus 

REDINGTON INDIA LTD. RANJAN KUMAR [R-1] 

IA No. 31978/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY 

IA No. 79285/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE 

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

 

 


